RE: strongs (; () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Patent and Trades: <u>DES-22517</u>
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	
113	0789092 Il documents or copy there
Same of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William B. Dragan	Name: Centrix, Inc.
John I. Discko, Jr.	Internal Address:
. Elemit na ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Conveyance:	
XAssignment Merger	Street Address: 770 River Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Othe	City Shelton State CT ZIP 06
Accution Date: July 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
application number(s) or patent number(s):	
this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: July 21.
A Fatent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed Herewith	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence and entire document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Cane _ Arthur T. Fattibene	
Internal Address: Fattibene & Fattibene	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Enclosed :
errect Address: 2480 Post Road	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
THORNTO 00000068 29091143 Southport 40.00 gState CT ZIP 06490	O (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit as
	SE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Main documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

e inc origi<mark>nal document</mark>.

218 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Arthur T. Fattibene
Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKP1000C1Washingtest D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-001!) Washington, D.C. 20503

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM B. DRAGAN whose post office address is 85 Burr Street, Easton, Connecticut 06612 and JOHN J. DISCKO, JR., whose post office address is 4956 Madison Avenue, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled DISCHARGE NOZZLE FOR A DENTAL MATERIAL PLACEMENT AND APPLICATOR **DEVICE** for which a design patent application is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, CENTRIX, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 770 River Road, Shelton, Connecticut is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said William B. Dragan and John J. Discko, Jr., by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said CENTRIX, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements, and to have all patents issue to CENTRIX, INC. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

However, in the event CENTRIX, INC. becomes insolvent, bankrupt, or ceases to do business prior to any subsequent assignment by CENTRIX, INC. of the invention and/or any patents granted therefor to a third party, rights to the invention and/or any patents granted therefor shall revert back to the inventor upon the happening thereof.

Executed this Als day of Iwy, 1998. State of Connecticut County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared said William B. Dragan and John J. Discko, Jr., and they acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 2/15 day of July 1997.

RECORDED: 07/23/1998

REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0445

Novary Public

PATENT